

## **Response to Reviewers**

**Manuscript Number ID:** 60726

**Name of Journal:** World Journal of Radiology

**Manuscript Type:** Review

**COVID-19 or Non-COVID Viral Pneumonia: How to Differentiate Based on the Radiologic Findings?**

Hello,

Thank you for taking time, reading through our manuscript and giving us the opportunity to submit a revised draft of our manuscript entitled "COVID-19 or Non-COVID Viral Pneumonia: How to Differentiate Based on the Radiologic Findings?" for consideration of publication in the prestigious World Journal of Radiology. We appreciate your time to provide insightful comments and suggestions. We revised our manuscript according to these comments. Please see below, for the response to the reviewers' valuable comments and concerns.

Reviewers' comments to the authors:

Comment 1:

As this is focused on differentiating CT imaging features of COVID-19 vs H1N1 pneumonia, the sections on "epidemiology", "transmission", and "clinical manifestations", "preventions and precautions", "prognosis" seem redundant and can be omitted.

Author response: Thank you for this suggestion. We omitted the sections on "epidemiology", "transmission", "preventions and precautions", and "prognosis" completely. We also omitted the title and most of the "clinical manifestations" section and just kept some sentences and the table that are incorporated into the "diagnostic approach" section.

Comment 2:

I note that the methodology of literature search is not described in detail and if this is not a systematic review, the abstract: "In this review, we went over 47 studies and delineated CT findings of COVID-19 and influenza pneumonia." is somewhat misleading.

Author response: Thank you for pointing this out. Yes, our manuscript is a review type and we corrected this misleading sentence in the abstract.

Concerns of Science Editor

Author response: Thank you! The short title, The "Author Contributions" section, the signed Conflict-of-Interest Disclosure Form, the signed Copyright License Agreement form, and separate files of the original figures and tables were added.

We appreciate your time and consideration. Should you have any query, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

Corresponding author,

Ali Gholamrezanezhad, MD, FEBNM, DABR  
Assistant Professor of Diagnostic Radiology  
Keck School of Medicine, University of Southern California (USC)  
Los Angeles, California  
[ali.gholamrezanezhad@med.usc.edu](mailto:ali.gholamrezanezhad@med.usc.edu)

Tel: 4438397134